Form PTO-1595 WWD (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 065-0011 (

REC(

03-08-2002

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent & Trademark Office

102007613

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wingate Packaging, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX_No 2. Nature of conveyance:	Name: William D. Broyles Internal Address: Mailing Address: 6920 Lindley Worley Road, Pleasant Plain, Ohio 45162
XX Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/25/02	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX_No FEB 2 1 2002
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr., (Reg. No. 35,324) Name of Person Signing Sig	ing information is true and correct and any attached which offenders I February 8, 2002 nature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas WINGATE PACKAGING, INC., owns United States Patent No. 5,850,910 issued December 22, 1998, entitled **DISPOSABLE ARTIST PALETTE** (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent");

Whereas WILLIAM D. BROYLES of 6920 Lindley Worley Road, Pleasant Plains 45162, in the State of Ohio is desirous of acquiring the PATENT;

Now, therefore, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said WINGATE PACKAGING, INC., does hereby assign unto said WILLIAM D. BROYLES all right, title and interest in and to the PATENT, together with the right to sue and recover from past infringement thereof, effective as of the ______ day of January, 2002.

WINGATE PACKAGING, INC.

By: ROBERT W. BRAUNSCHWEIG CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

State of Ohio:

:SS.

Hamilton County Of

Before me this 25 day of January, 2002, personally appeared Robert W. Braunschweig, Chief Financial Officer of Wingate Packaging, Inc., an Ohio Corporation,

on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PAULETTE KING

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

Notary Public, State of Onlo My Commission Expires May 31, 2003

> **PATENT** REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0204